

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05386 Version: 1 Name: MSCR & Warner Park Community Rec. Center Use,

2007

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/10/2007 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 2/6/2007 Final action: 2/6/2007

Enactment date: 2/7/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00166

Title: Authorizing a contract between the City and the Madison Metropolitan School District for the provision

of programming by Madison School and Community Recreation at Warner Park Community and

Recreation Center for 2007.

Sponsors: Brian Benford, Paul J. Van Rooy

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/29/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/16/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
1/10/2007	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
1/10/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
1/10/2007	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The 2007 Parks Division Operating Budget includes \$124,895 for the provision of related services. No additional appropriation is required. There is no anticipated impact upon cost controls or the tax levy.

Authorizing a contract between the City and the Madison Metropolitan School District for the provision of programming by Madison School and Community Recreation at Warner Park Community and Recreation Center for 2007.

Body

WHEREAS, the City has hired the Madison School and Community Recreation (MSCR) section of the Madison Metropolitan School District (MMSD) to provide recreation programs in the Warner Park Community and Recreation Center (WPCRC) since WPCRC's opening; and

WHEREAS, the affiliation has been beneficial and the City wishes to continue having MSCR provide programming in 2007 to persons utilizing the WPCRC facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to enter into an agreement on behalf of the City with MMSD for the provision of recreational service programs at WPCRC for 2007.